CITY OF BRISTOL
WATER RATE SCHEDULE
	USER CLASS
	BASE RATE
	RATE TIER
3001-7000 GALS
	RATE TIER
7001-11000 GALS
	RATE TIER
> 11000 GALS
	RATE TIER
> 40000 GALS
	WATER
DEPOSIT

	Residential
	$28.43 up to 3000 gals water usage
	[bookmark: _GoBack]$2.16 per 1000 gals usage
	$2.29 per 1000 gals usage
	$2.41 per 1000 gals usage
	$2.41 per 1000 gals usage
	
$125.00

	Small Commercial
	$37.08 up to 7000 gals water usage
	
n/a
	$2.29 per 1000 gals usage
	$2.41 per 1000 gals usage
	$2.41 per 1000 gals usage
	
$150.00

	Large Commercial
	$116.12 up to 40,000 gals water usage
	

n/a
	

n/a
	

n/a
	
$2.41 per 1000 gals usage
	

$150.00


Per Enactment of Water Rate Ordinance No. 2025-02 on November 10, 2025

WATER TAP-IN FEES

Standard ¾” water tap-in fee:  $    750.00	    		                   Standard 1 ½” water tap-in fee:    $ 1,800.00
Standard 1” water tap-in fee:   $ 1,000.00 	  		                   Standard 2” water tap-in fee: 	 $ 2,500.00

*A standard water tap-in does not include the cost of boring under a road or cutting/repairing of asphalt or any other non-standard materials
or costs that may be incurred by the City of Bristol in performing the tap.  All non-standard costs shall be paid by the customer.  The fee for
                                                              any size tap other than those defined above shall be determined by calculating the actual cost of the tap-in plus $300.00.

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES
Surcharge for Non-Municipal Customers:  20% of total charge for water services, not to exceed $7.50 per month
Late Fee:  15% of unpaid balance after the 10th of each month, not to exceed $5.00 per month
Administrative New Service/Transfer Service Connection Fee:  $10.00
Capital Improvement Fee:  $1.00 assessed monthly to all water customers
Reconnect Fee:  $30.00
After Hours Fee:  $30.00
Returned Check Fee:  $30.00
Tampering Fee:  $250.00

